018 - Conecuh County Schools

Description
Assets and Other Debits:
Assets:
Cash
Investments
Receivables
Interfund Receivables
Inventories
Other Assets
Fixed Assets
Construction In Progress
Other Debits:
Amounts Available
Amounts to be Provided
Other Debits
Total Assets and Other Debits:
Liabilities and Fund Equity:
Liabilities:
Claims Payable
Interfund Payable
Other Liabilities
Long-Term Liabilities
Total Liabilities:
Fund Equity:

Investments in General Fixed Assets

Contributed Capital

Reserved Fund Balance

Unreserved Fund balance
Total Fund Equity:

Total Liabilities and Fund Equity:

1/15/2016 9:55:32 AM

General

$2,247,585.34
$1,928,907.94
$449.49
$7,751.16
$0.00
$1,834.61
$0.00

$0.00

$4,186,528.54

$0.00
$15,350.71
$0.00
$0.00
$15,350.71

$0.00

$75,202.29
$4,095,975.54
$4,171,177.83
$4,186,528.54

STATE OF ALABAMA

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System
Combined Balance Sheet -- All Fund Types and Account Groups
For Fiscal Year 2016, Fiscal Period 02

Pulled from Production

GOVERNMENTAL
Special Debt
Revenue Service

$142,290.15 $148,388.79
$19,246.22 $0.00
$287,812.69 $0.00
$8,786.28 $0.00
$23,909.41 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$482,044.75 $148,388.79
$4,724.67 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$316,888.02 $850.00
$0.00 $0.00
$321,612.69 $850.00
$0.00 $0.00
$212,729.87 $0.00
($52,297.81) $147,538.79
$160,432.06 $147,538.79
$482,044.75 $148,388.79

Capital
Projects

$338,288.05
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$338,288.05

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$334,853.00

$3,435.05
$338,288.05
$338,288.05

PROPRIETARY
Enterp/
Internal

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

FIDUCIARY

Trust Agency

$122,840.92
$0.00

$0.00
$730.16
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$123,571.08

$72,510.09
$7,751.16
$0.00
$0.00
$80,261.25

$0.00

$4,599.06
$38,710.77
$43,309.83
$123,571.08

Exhibit F-I-A

ACCOUNT
GROUPS
F/A L/T Dept

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$21,121,518.59

$6,193,818.09

$27,315,336.68

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$6,193,818.09
$6,193,818.09

$21,121,518.59

$0.00
$0.00
$21,121,518.59
$27,315,336.68
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Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances
All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds

For Fiscal Year 2016, Fiscal Period 02

018 - Conecuh County Schools

Revenues

State Sources

Federal Sources

Local Sources

Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures

Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
General Administrative Services
Capital Outlay
Debt Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Fund Sources (Uses)

Other Fund Sources:
Other Fund Uses:

Total Other Fund Sources (Uses):
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over

(Under) Expenditures and Other Fund Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - October 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

1/15/2016 9:56:03 AM

General

$1,501,432.00
$3,419.26
$136,773.39
$72,875.35
$1,714,500.00

$1,093,134.34
$454,032.75
$179,312.90
$199,087.13
$329,670.49

$0.00
$74,599.27
$2,329,836.88

$76.05
$65,644.22
($65,568.17)

($680,905.05)
$4,852,082.88
$4,171,177.83

STATE OF ALABAMA

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

GOVERNMENTAL

Special Revenue

$0.00
$7,376.10
$108,251.45
$0.00
$115,627.55

$157,508.66
$43,280.11
$12,775.99
$244,442.29
$35,217.12

$0.00
$50,751.50
$543,975.67

$70,517.67
($62.50)
$70,580.17

($357,767.95)
$518,200.01
$160,432.06

Debt Service

$22,845.45
$0.00
$55,635.04
$0.00
$78,480.49

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$32,634.20
$0.00
$32,634.20

$20,762.92
$0.00
$20,762.92

$66,609.21
$80,929.58
$147,538.79

Pulled from Production

FIDUCIARY
Capital Projects Expendable Trust

$26,592.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$26,592.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$20,762.92
($20,762.92)

$5,829.08
$332,458.97
$338,288.05

$0.00
$0.00
$23,787.24
$0.00
$23,787.24

$2,220.88
$2,658.69
$0.00
$0.00
$583.03

$0.00
$7,042.67
$12,505.27

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$11,281.97
$32,027.86
$43,309.83

Exhibit F-11-A

Total

$1,550,869.45
$10,795.36
$324,447.12
$72,875.35
$1,958,987.28

$1,252,863.88
$499,971.55
$192,088.89
$443,529.42
$365,470.64
$0.00
$32,634.20
$132,393.44
$2,918,952.02

$91,356.64
$86,344.64
$5,012.00

($954,952.74)
$5,815,699.30
$4,860,746.56
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Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

018 - Conecuh County Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
General Administrative Services
Special Revenue Outlay
General Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

1/15/2016 9:56:36 AM

STATE OF ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

Budget

$8,668,687.00
$41,300.00
$3,451,002.24
$152,500.00
$12,313,489.24

$6,717,007.32
$2,722,159.83
$1,116,828.36
$1,220,240.00
$1,268,152.79

$0.00
$580,344.53
$13,624,732.83

$197,816.55
$393,865.33
($196,048.78)

($1,507,292.37)
$4,895,037.96
$3,387,745.59

GENERAL

Actual

$1,501,432.00
$3,419.26
$136,773.39
$72,875.35
$1,714,500.00

$1,093,134.34
$454,032.75
$179,312.90
$199,087.13
$329,670.49

$0.00
$74,599.27
$2,329,836.88

$76.05
$65,644.22
($65,568.17)

($680,905.05)
$4,852,082.88

$4,171,177.83

For Fiscal Year 2016, Fiscal Period 02

VARIANCE

Favorable

(Unfavorable)

($7,167,255.00)
($37,880.74)
($3,314,228.85)
($79,624.65)
($10,598,989.24)

$5,623,872.98
$2,268,127.08
$937,515.46
$1,021,152.87
$938,482.30

$0.00
$505,745.26
$11,294,895.95

($197,740.50)
$328,221.11
$130,480.61

$826,387.32
($42,955.08)
$783,432.24

Pulled from Production

SPECIAL REVENUE

Budget

$0.00
$2,576,880.00
$301,250.00
$25,000.00
$2,903,130.00

$924,028.53
$325,261.36
$30,700.00
$1,550,359.12
$255,890.41

$0.00
$264,849.70
$3,351,089.12

$393,865.33
$0.00
$393,865.33

($54,093.79)
$485,948.49
$431,854.70

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

Actual

$0.00
$7,376.10
$108,251.45
$0.00
$115,627.55

$157,508.66
$43,280.11
$12,775.99
$244,442.29
$35,217.12

$0.00
$50,751.50
$543,975.67

$70,517.67
($62.50)
$70,580.17

($357,767.95)
$518,200.01
$160,432.06

Exhibit F-111-A

VARIANCE
Favorable

(Unfavorable)

$0.00
($2,569,503.90)
($192,998.55)
($25,000.00)
($2,787,502.45)

$766,519.87
$281,981.25
$17,924.01
$1,305,916.83
$220,673.29

$0.00
$214,098.20
$2,807,113.45

($323,347.66)
$62.50
($323,285.16)

($303,674.16)
$32,251.52
($271,422.64)
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Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

018 - Conecuh County Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
Debt Administrative Services
Capital Outlay
Debt Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

1/15/2016 9:56:58 AM

STATE OF ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

DEBT SERVICE

Budget Actual
$183,477.51 $22,845.45
$0.00 $0.00
$329,173.76 $55,635.04
$0.00 $0.00
$512,651.27 $78,480.49
$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00
$637,228.77 $32,634.20
$0.00 $0.00
$637,228.77 $32,634.20
$124,577.50 $20,762.92
$0.00 $0.00
$124,577.50 $20,762.92
$0.00 $66,609.21
$230,248.51 $80,929.58
$230,248.51 $147,538.79

For Fiscal Year 2016, Fiscal Period 02

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

($160,632.06)
$0.00
($273,538.72)
$0.00
($434,170.78)

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$604,594.57
$0.00
$604,594.57

($103,814.58)
$0.00
($103,814.58)

$66,609.21
($149,318.93)
($82,709.72)

Pulled from Production

CAPITAL PROJECTS

Budget

$289,294.49
$0.00
$144,224.00
$0.00
$433,518.49

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$124,577.50
($124,577.50)

$308,940.99
$270,140.59
$579,081.58

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

Actual

$26,592.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$26,592.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$20,762.92
($20,762.92)

$5,829.08
$332,458.97
$338,288.05

Exhibit F-11I-B

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

($262,702.49)
$0.00
($144,224.00)
$0.00
($406,926.49)

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$103,814.58
$103,814.58

($303,111.91)
$62,318.38
($240,793.53)
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Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

018 - Conecuh County Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
Expendable Administrative Services
Total Outlay
Expendable Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

1/15/2016 9:57:25 AM

STATE OF ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

EXPENDABLE TRUST
Budget Actual
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$50,000.00 $23,787.24
$0.00 $0.00
$50,000.00 $23,787.24
$7,050.00 $2,220.88
$22,550.00 $2,658.69
$0.00 $0.00
$1,600.00 $0.00
$0.00 $583.03
$0.00 $0.00
$15,150.00 $7,042.67
$46,350.00 $12,505.27
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$3,650.00 $11,281.97
$30,951.33 $32,027.86
$34,601.33 $43,309.83

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

For Fiscal Year 2016, Fiscal Period 02

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

$0.00
$0.00
($26,212.76)
$0.00
($26,212.76)

$4,829.12
$19,891.31
$0.00
$1,600.00
($583.03)

$0.00
$8,107.33
$33,844.73

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$7,631.97
$1,076.53
$8,708.50

Pulled from Production

Budget

$9,141,459.00
$2,618,180.00
$4,275,650.00
$177,500.00
$16,212,789.00

$7,648,085.85
$3,069,971.19
$1,147,528.36
$2,772,199.12
$1,524,043.20

$637,228.77
$860,344.23

$17,659,400.72

$716,259.38
$518,442.83
$197,816.55

($1,248,795.17)

$5,912,326.88
$4,663,531.71

TOTAL GOVERNMENT AND FUND TYPES
AND EXPENDABLE TRUST FUNDS

Actual

$1,550,869.45
$10,795.36
$324,447.12
$72,875.35
$1,958,987.28

$1,252,863.88
$499,971.55
$192,088.89
$443,529.42
$365,470.64

$32,634.20
$132,393.44

$2,918,952.02

$91,356.64
$86,344.64
$5,012.00

($954,952.74)
$5,815,699.30
$4,860,746.56

Exhibit F-11I-C

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

($7,590,589.55)
($2,607,384.64)
($3,951,202.88)

($104,624.65)

($14,253,801.72)

$6,395,221.97
$2,569,999.64

$955,439.47
$2,328,669.70
$1,158,572.56

$604,594.57
$727,950.79

$14,740,448.70

($624,902.74)
$432,098.19
($192,804.55)

$293,842.43
($96,627.58)
$197,214.85
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