STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

Exhibit F-I-A

LEA Financial System

Combined Balance Sheet -- All Fund Types and Account Groups For Fiscal Year 2016, Fiscal Period 02

018 - Conecuh County Schools	GOVERNM	GOVERNMENTAL			FIDUCIARY	ACCOUNT	
		Special	Debt	Capital	Enterp/		GROUPS
Description	General	Revenue	Service	Projects	Internal	Trust Agency	F/A L/T Dept
Assets and Other Debits:							
Assets:							
Cash	\$2,247,585.34	\$142,290.15	\$148,388.79	\$338,288.05	\$0.00	\$122,840.92	\$0.00
Investments	\$1,928,907.94	\$19,246.22	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Receivables	\$449.49	\$287,812.69	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Interfund Receivables	\$7,751.16	\$8,786.28	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$730.16	\$0.00
Inventories	\$0.00	\$23,909.41	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Other Assets	\$1,834.61	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Fixed Assets	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$21,121,518.59
Construction In Progress							
Other Debits:							
Amounts Available							
Amounts to be Provided	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$6,193,818.09
Other Debits							
Total Assets and Other Debits:	\$4,186,528.54	\$482,044.75	\$148,388.79	\$338,288.05	\$0.00	\$123,571.08	\$27,315,336.68
Liabilities and Fund Equity:							
Liabilities:							
Claims Payable	\$0.00	\$4,724.67	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$72,510.09	\$0.00
Interfund Payable	\$15,350.71	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$7,751.16	\$0.00
Other Liabilities	\$0.00	\$316,888.02	\$850.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Long-Term Liabilities	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$6,193,818.09
Total Liabilities:	\$15,350.71	\$321,612.69	\$850.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$80,261.25	\$6,193,818.09
Fund Equity:							
Investments in General Fixed Assets	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$21,121,518.59
Contributed Capital							
Reserved Fund Balance	\$75,202.29	\$212,729.87	\$0.00	\$334,853.00	\$0.00	\$4,599.06	\$0.00
Unreserved Fund balance	\$4,095,975.54	(\$52,297.81)	\$147,538.79	\$3,435.05	\$0.00	\$38,710.77	\$0.00
Total Fund Equity:	\$4,171,177.83	\$160,432.06	\$147,538.79	\$338,288.05	\$0.00	\$43,309.83	\$21,121,518.59
Total Liabilities and Fund Equity:	\$4,186,528.54	\$482,044.75	\$148,388.79	\$338,288.05	\$0.00	\$123,571.08	\$27,315,336.68

FIDUCIARY

STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds For Fiscal Year 2016, Fiscal Period 02

GOVERNMENTAL

018 - Conecuh County Schools

018 - Conecun County Schools	GOVERNMENTAL			FIDUC		
	General	Special Revenue	Debt Service	Capital Projects	Expendable Trust	Total
Revenues						
State Sources	\$1,501,432.00	\$0.00	\$22,845.45	\$26,592.00	\$0.00	\$1,550,869.45
Federal Sources	\$3,419.26	\$7,376.10	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$10,795.36
Local Sources	\$136,773.39	\$108,251.45	\$55,635.04	\$0.00	\$23,787.24	\$324,447.12
Other Sources	\$72,875.35	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$72,875.35
Total Revenues:	\$1,714,500.00	\$115,627.55	\$78,480.49	\$26,592.00	\$23,787.24	\$1,958,987.28
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$1,093,134.34	\$157,508.66	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$2,220.88	\$1,252,863.88
Instructional Support Services	\$454,032.75	\$43,280.11	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$2,658.69	\$499,971.55
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$179,312.90	\$12,775.99	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$192,088.89
Auxiliary Services	\$199,087.13	\$244,442.29	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$443,529.42
General Administrative Services	\$329,670.49	\$35,217.12	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$583.03	\$365,470.64
Capital Outlay						\$0.00
Debt Service	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$32,634.20	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$32,634.20
Other Expenditures	\$74,599.27	\$50,751.50	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$7,042.67	\$132,393.44
Total Expenditures:	\$2,329,836.88	\$543,975.67	\$32,634.20	\$0.00	\$12,505.27	\$2,918,952.02
Other Fund Sources (Uses)						
Other Fund Sources:	\$76.05	\$70,517.67	\$20,762.92	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$91,356.64
Other Fund Uses:	\$65,644.22	(\$62.50)	\$0.00	\$20,762.92	\$0.00	\$86,344.64
Total Other Fund Sources (Uses):	(\$65,568.17)	\$70,580.17	\$20,762.92	(\$20,762.92)	\$0.00	\$5,012.00
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Fund Uses:	(\$680,905.05)	(\$357,767.95)	\$66,609.21	\$5,829.08	\$11,281.97	(\$954,952.74)
Beginning Fund Balance - October 1:	\$4,852,082.88	\$518,200.01	\$80,929.58	\$332,458.97	\$32,027.86	\$5,815,699.30
Ending Fund Balance:	\$4,171,177.83	\$160,432.06	\$147,538.79	\$338,288.05	\$43,309.83	\$4,860,746.56

Exhibit F-III-A

STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year 2016, Fiscal Period 02

018 - Conecuh County Schools	GENERAL		VARIANCE Favorable	SPECIAL REVENUE		VARIANCE Favorable
Description	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)
Revenues						
State Sources	\$8,668,687.00	\$1,501,432.00	(\$7,167,255.00)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Federal Sources	\$41,300.00	\$3,419.26	(\$37,880.74)	\$2,576,880.00	\$7,376.10	(\$2,569,503.90)
Local Sources	\$3,451,002.24	\$136,773.39	(\$3,314,228.85)	\$301,250.00	\$108,251.45	(\$192,998.55)
Other Sources	\$152,500.00	\$72,875.35	(\$79,624.65)	\$25,000.00	\$0.00	(\$25,000.00)
Total Revenues:	\$12,313,489.24	\$1,714,500.00	(\$10,598,989.24)	\$2,903,130.00	\$115,627.55	(\$2,787,502.45)
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$6,717,007.32	\$1,093,134.34	\$5,623,872.98	\$924,028.53	\$157,508.66	\$766,519.87
Instructional Support Services	\$2,722,159.83	\$454,032.75	\$2,268,127.08	\$325,261.36	\$43,280.11	\$281,981.25
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$1,116,828.36	\$179,312.90	\$937,515.46	\$30,700.00	\$12,775.99	\$17,924.01
Auxiliary Services	\$1,220,240.00	\$199,087.13	\$1,021,152.87	\$1,550,359.12	\$244,442.29	\$1,305,916.83
General Administrative Services	\$1,268,152.79	\$329,670.49	\$938,482.30	\$255,890.41	\$35,217.12	\$220,673.29
Special Revenue Outlay						
General Service	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Other Expenditures	\$580,344.53	\$74,599.27	\$505,745.26	\$264,849.70	\$50,751.50	\$214,098.20
Total Expenditures:	\$13,624,732.83	\$2,329,836.88	\$11,294,895.95	\$3,351,089.12	\$543,975.67	\$2,807,113.45
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources:	\$197,816.55	\$76.05	(\$197,740.50)	\$393,865.33	\$70,517.67	(\$323,347.66)
Other Financing Uses:	\$393,865.33	\$65,644.22	\$328,221.11	\$0.00	(\$62.50)	\$62.50
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	(\$196,048.78)	(\$65,568.17)	\$130,480.61	\$393,865.33	\$70,580.17	(\$323,285.16)
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:	(\$1,507,292.37)	(\$680,905.05)	\$826,387.32	(\$54,093.79)	(\$357,767.95)	(\$303,674.16)
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$4,895,037.96	\$4,852,082.88	(\$42,955.08)	\$485,948.49	\$518,200.01	\$32,251.52
Ending Fund Balance:	\$3,387,745.59	\$4,171,177.83	\$783,432.24	\$431,854.70	\$160,432.06	(\$271,422.64)

STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year 2016, Fiscal Period 02

018 - Conecuh County Schools	DEBT SERVICE		VARIANCE Favorable	CAPITAL PROJECTS		VARIANCE Favorable
Description	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)
Revenues						
State Sources	\$183,477.51	\$22,845.45	(\$160,632.06)	\$289,294.49	\$26,592.00	(\$262,702.49)
Federal Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Local Sources	\$329,173.76	\$55,635.04	(\$273,538.72)	\$144,224.00	\$0.00	(\$144,224.00)
Other Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Total Revenues:	\$512,651.27	\$78,480.49	(\$434,170.78)	\$433,518.49	\$26,592.00	(\$406,926.49)
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Instructional Support Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Auxiliary Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Debt Administrative Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Capital Outlay						
Debt Service	\$637,228.77	\$32,634.20	\$604,594.57	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Other Expenditures	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Total Expenditures:	\$637,228.77	\$32,634.20	\$604,594.57	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources:	\$124,577.50	\$20,762.92	(\$103,814.58)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Other Financing Uses:	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$124,577.50	\$20,762.92	\$103,814.58
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	\$124,577.50	\$20,762.92	(\$103,814.58)	(\$124,577.50)	(\$20,762.92)	\$103,814.58
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:	\$0.00	\$66,609.21	\$66,609.21	\$308,940.99	\$5,829.08	(\$303,111.91)
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$230,248.51	\$80,929.58	(\$149,318.93)	\$270,140.59	\$332,458.97	\$62,318.38
Ending Fund Balance:	\$230,248.51	\$147,538.79	(\$82,709.72)	\$579,081.58	\$338,288.05	(\$240,793.53)

STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

Exhibit F-III-C

LEA Financial System

Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances
All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year 2016, Fiscal Period 02

018 - Conecuh County Schools	EXPENDABLE TRUST		VARIANCE Favorable	TOTAL GOVERNMENT AND FUND TYPES AND EXPENDABLE TRUST FUNDS		VARIANCE Favorable
Description	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)
Revenues						
State Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$9,141,459.00	\$1,550,869.45	(\$7,590,589.55)
Federal Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$2,618,180.00	\$10,795.36	(\$2,607,384.64)
Local Sources	\$50,000.00	\$23,787.24	(\$26,212.76)	\$4,275,650.00	\$324,447.12	(\$3,951,202.88)
Other Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$177,500.00	\$72,875.35	(\$104,624.65)
Total Revenues:	\$50,000.00	\$23,787.24	(\$26,212.76)	\$16,212,789.00	\$1,958,987.28	(\$14,253,801.72)
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$7,050.00	\$2,220.88	\$4,829.12	\$7,648,085.85	\$1,252,863.88	\$6,395,221.97
Instructional Support Services	\$22,550.00	\$2,658.69	\$19,891.31	\$3,069,971.19	\$499,971.55	\$2,569,999.64
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,147,528.36	\$192,088.89	\$955,439.47
Auxiliary Services	\$1,600.00	\$0.00	\$1,600.00	\$2,772,199.12	\$443,529.42	\$2,328,669.70
Expendable Administrative Services	\$0.00	\$583.03	(\$583.03)	\$1,524,043.20	\$365,470.64	\$1,158,572.56
Total Outlay						
Expendable Service	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$637,228.77	\$32,634.20	\$604,594.57
Other Expenditures	\$15,150.00	\$7,042.67	\$8,107.33	\$860,344.23	\$132,393.44	\$727,950.79
Total Expenditures:	\$46,350.00	\$12,505.27	\$33,844.73	\$17,659,400.72	\$2,918,952.02	\$14,740,448.70
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources:	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$716,259.38	\$91,356.64	(\$624,902.74)
Other Financing Uses:	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$518,442.83	\$86,344.64	\$432,098.19
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$197,816.55	\$5,012.00	(\$192,804.55)
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:	\$3,650.00	\$11,281.97	\$7,631.97	(\$1,248,795.17)	(\$954,952.74)	\$293,842.43
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$30,951.33	\$32,027.86	\$1,076.53	\$5,912,326.88	\$5,815,699.30	(\$96,627.58)
Ending Fund Balance:	\$34,601.33	\$43,309.83	\$8,708.50	\$4,663,531.71	\$4,860,746.56	\$197,214.85